?bi Performance Design Inc.

4800 o6

Mailing Address: 2350 E. Braniff, Boise, Idaho 83716-9613
Telephone: 800-390-5782
Fax: 800-390-5783
Electronic Mail: PDI@PDIbind.com
Web Site: www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com



4800 55
Page 1
PDi P/N 4800
- Assembly, 4800 Hand Punch A4 -

m Performance Design Inc.

2350 E. Braniff, Boise, Idaho 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.com / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com



4800 &5ok°

Page 2
PDi P/N 4800
- Assembly, 4800 Hand Punch A4 -
Index
ltem # PDi P/N Qty  Description Notes
1 001036 2 ea |Bushing, Nylon Flange
2 001050 4 ea Feet, Rubber Screw Mount
3 001227 lea |Washer,AN960-10 HC 8000 Handle
001228 lea |Nut,AN365-1032A HC 8000 Handle
001331 lea |Bolt, AN3-17A 4800 Handle
4 001125 1lea Decal, Rhin-O-Tuff
5 001134 lea |Knob, Studded 1/4-20 X1
6 001223 1ea Drawer, Vacuum Formed W/Holes
7 001225 lea |[Cap, Molded .751D X 1.1/2
8 001660 1lea Decal, Serial Tag
9 002060 12 ea |Screw, PPHMS 10-32 X 1/2 Type F Self-Tap
10 002440 8 ea Screw, SHCS Taptite 10-24 X 5/8 T27
11 002450 8ea |Screw, SHCS Taptite 1/4-20 X 5/8 T30
12 003080 lea |Washer, SAE 5/16 Flat
13 003260 lea |Washer, 5/8 ID X.062 Thick
14 004010 1lea Nut, Nylock 5/16-18
15 005690 lea |[SC,SHCS 5/16-18 X4" ALLOY
16 040030 1lea Front, Bottom
17 040050 lea |Front, Top
18 040090 1lea Plate, Top
19 040100 lea |Mount, Die
20 040140 1lea Bushing, Delrin Pushbar Left
21 040160 lea |Cower, Bottom
22 040170 1lea Plate, Bottom
23 040240 lea |Bushing, Delrin Pushbar Right
24 040270 1lea Decal, Rhin-O-Tuff OD 4000
25 040730 lea |Sideplate, Left 4000CE/4800
26 048010 lea |Handle, Arm 4800
27 048040 1lea Panel, Back 4800
28 048080 lea |Sideplate, Right 4800
29 048110 1lea Cover, Front 4800
30 048130 lea |[Stop, Handle
31 ASSY lea |Assy, Pushbar 4800 See Page 4
32 052510 lea |Versaswitch Nut
33 071930 lea [Stop, Paper 7000/6500 Scribe
34 080130 lea |Handle, Grip

m Performance Design Inc.

2350 E. Braniff, Boise, Idaho 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.com / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com



4800 E38%
Page 3
PDi P/N 048200
- Assembly, Pushbar 4800 -

m Performance Design Inc.

2350 E. Braniff, Boise, Idaho 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.com / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com



4800 E38%
Page 4
PDi P/N 048200
- Assembly, Pushbar 4800 -
Index

Rear-Left View

Iltem # PDi P/N Oty Description Notes
1 001063 2ea |Pin, Dowel 5/16 X1.1/4
2 001095 3ea Pin, Roll 3/16 X1
3 005040 6 ea Screw, SHCS 1/4-20 X 1
4 005090 2 ea Pin, Dowel 3/16 X 1
5 005150 2ea |Bolt, Shoulder 3/8 X 3/8 5/16-18
6 048050 2ea |Rod, Connecting 4800
7 048060 2ea |Cam, 4800
8 048160 lea |Bar, Pin Backup 4000/4800
9 048170 1lea Pushbar, Bottom 4800 Slide In Die
10 048180 1lea Pushbar, Top Slide In Die
11 048240 1lea Crankshaft, 4800 Extended

m Performance Design Inc.

2350 E. Braniff, Boise, Idaho 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.com / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com





